RESOLUTION NO. 33-89

00113

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESOUITE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING MAYOR GEORGE A. VENNER, SR. TO EXECUTE A CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT TO EFFECT A DONATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY.

WHEREAS, certain right-of-way is needed for Tripp Road paving and drainage improvements from U.S. Highway 80 to Belt Line Road; and

WHEREAS, First United Pentecostal Church of Mesquite also known as the Peace Tabernacle Pentecostal Church is donating excess right-of-way to the City of Mesquite; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City of Mesquite to enter into a recordiable conveyance agreement with the First United Pentecostal Church of Mesquite also known as the Peace Tabernacle Pentecostal Church.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That Mayor George A. Venner, Sr. is hereby authorized to execute a conveyance agreement with the First United Pentecostal Church of Mesquite, also known as the Peace Tabernacle Pentecostal Church at no cost to the City of Mesquite.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 18th day of September, 1989.

George A. Venner, Sr. Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Lynn Prugel City Secretary B.J. Smith City Attorney

Mary Manager

Total Salar

nagros de la como de l La como de la como dela como de la como de la como dela como de la como dela como de la como de la

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH

ning the

特别。